

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 264

BY REPRESENTATIVE PARISH

Page 1, line 8:

Delete "and (c)"

Insert ", (c), and (i)"

Page 3, following line 21:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(i) This section does not apply to a retail seller in a municipality or an unincorporated community if the municipality or unincorporated community has a population of less than 5,500 people."

Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

Page 4, line 1:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following sub-subparagraph accordingly.

Page 4, line 5:

Delete "an"

Insert "a retail"

Delete "\$100,000"

Insert "\$250,000"

1 Page 4, line 13:

2 Delete "2.25"

3 Insert "four"

5 Page 4, following line 31:

6 Insert a new subsection to read:

7 "(e) This section does not apply to a retail seller in a municipality or an
8 unincorporated community if the municipality or unincorporated community has a
9 population of less than 5,500 people."

11 Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

13 Page 5, line 3:

14 Delete "AS 43.98.080(i)"

15 Insert "AS 43.98.080(j)"

17 Page 5, line 4:

18 Delete "AS 43.98.080(i)"

19 Insert "AS 43.98.080(j)"

21 Page 5, line 5:

22 Delete "AS 43.98.080(i)"

23 Insert "AS 43.98.080(j)"